IRVINGTON CITY COUNCIL

Irvington City Hall, 109 W. Caroline St., Irvington, KY 40146 Special Called Meeting streamed via Facebook Live Minutes for January 12, 2021 7:00 ET

Due to the Covid-19 (Corona Virus) and orders from Governor Andy Beshear, the January 12, 2021 Special Called Meeting was held at City Hall and streamed via Facebook Live.

The Special Called Meeting of the Irvington City Council was called to order by Mayor Yvonne Kennedy. Prayer was by Council Member Bruce Basham followed by the Pledge to the American Flag.

Council Members Bruce Basham, Pat Logsdon, Charles Douglas Lucas, Ricky Lucas, Ronnie Robinson, Robert Young III and City Attorney Rachel Brown were all present.

Council Member Ricky Lucas moved to adjourn the meeting due to pending lawsuits. Motion was seconded by Ronnie Robinson. Ricky Lucas left the meeting at 7:05 pm. A vote was taken with Ronnie Robinson and Bruce Basham voting "nay". Pat Logsdon, Charles Douglas Lucas and Robert Young III voted "yay". Ronnie Robinson left the meeting at 7:08 pm. Bruce Basham left at 7:14 pm. The meeting was adjourned due to a lack of quorum.

Yvonne Kennedy		
Mayor		
ATTEST		
Mona Drane		
City Clerk/Treasurer		